3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-18-001329 26JAN2018 | TB | CT
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 5008102 omaons e o0
K ECR-18-019108 07DEC2018 | KH L/
21513071 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL L | ECR-21-111520 25862021 | JWC | RK
2151307-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151307-1 L ool e T MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151307-2 L ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151307-1 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1 06 mm [ 042] F A - | | 1 1 2280441 - INSERT, SHEAR 1287
INSUL | 1.57 mm [.062] 0 - EE 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2441
408-35047 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 12472
-2l 212712 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T 5844940 1 T21R FEED MODULT 533
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MOD IV, RECEPTACLE, CRIMP SNAP-IN , P P > > 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 037
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
> 774 37 mm [ 109- 172 IN] 1 55 mm [ 061 IN] MAX 5\ - 1 1 W W 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
1475003 ] ] - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
XEEMM%ION R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION } } : - 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 240641-7  |SPACER 8 1
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ -2l 212712 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 1901085-4 |FENCE 78
87666- | §7756-2 6-87156-2 102548-5 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
31666-2 81756-4 6-87756-17 103171-1 - | | | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
87666-3 871756-6 878091 103171-4 - | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
817666-4 | -87756-1 81809-2 > 103171~ -2l 2212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
816665 17817562 81809-6 - 103171 -4 B A R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8 0 60
6166670 ARl 102048 T A A 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE t_—|CRIMP HEIGHT FI CRIMP HEIGHT T e 2
N 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
S1/Zt Vgl mm L INCH REFERENCE SETTING T2 212 21 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 ¥ 14 53
2e MG 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 10.0 -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG 0.79+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 1.2 - N 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
cb AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 1.4 - R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
L] E N R 18036021 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
-2l 212712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 21 2] 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
N - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 28
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | | | | 1320928 -7 STRIP GUIDE D
‘ - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 2472 - 3 3 3 3 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | GEEEEES oIHIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I N I O B O B 690018-2  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 - 1 1 1 1 6904631 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR |/
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 1N )] | | | 1-690697-1 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1o
N -] 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | - 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. T2 121212 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
*WARNIT NG -2 222 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING (AN I I N A O A O ¢119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ! { ; ; l l J?gg;ﬁo %%F%%%m&&ﬁMT 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I —— - - : :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. E T AT T I 5004681 DEPRESSOR SHEAR. REAR 5
- 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 2 1 [ 1] 6-1803453-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N2 2 1 1 ] 2-1633730-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
S77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
Z3NOVZ0T — e
CH? ET;EZ 23NOVZO0TT % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 23NOV20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S oo 515 1o
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ G LES e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151307 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ ‘%Qr

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

)

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

|

]

=

RAM SET-UP

44 .6140.05 RE;

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT RE;
FRONT HOLES
rjiiii:E;;% //j///////////‘IEIHI}FiE F
el N
=] -
= l;l—L
I
L
L]
nERN
———= 9.44+0.5

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o DWCN_ MOYER e NOvenT :@ TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB IN 23NOVZO0TT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 23NOV20 11 | NAME ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
@E 2 PLC + - _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

AllooT79 (C=215

1307

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151307-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151307-? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151307-17 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 1,06 mm [.042] -
INSUL [ 1.57T mm [.062] O
N | 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR P82
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L] - | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N | 21190831 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL P47
-l 2] 2 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
N 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MOD 1V, RECEPTACLE, CRIMP SNAP-IN i A 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 c3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——1 | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R e el e 2
2 77-4.37 mm [.109-.172 IN] 1,55 mm [.061 INT MAX T 1 51560838 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoHS M4 X 18 Y
TN e et -~ | 2 [ 4| 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECIFICATION B B 1 21W9653*2 FEED CAM, POST FEED W 42
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 5N - | 1 1199501 Asol, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED , 113
876661 877562 6877562 1025485 B 2644908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
876662 877564 6-87756-1 1031711 U P 6449071 JPOST, LOCKING )8
87666-3 81756-6 878091 103171-4 S 450888-1 | SPACER, CRIMPER &2
87666 -4 1-87756- 1 87809-2 5-103171-1 - W 240641 -1 SPACER 81
87666-5 1-87756-2 87809-6 5-103171-4 -2 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 8.0 79
1-87666-9 1-87756-7 102548~ 1 - w w 1901085-4 FENCE 18
- 7 - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE 5:5 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT _ | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SIZE r mm L[INCH] REFERENCE SETTING I 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ce AWG 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 10.0 - 2 | 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
24 AVG 0.79+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 1.2 - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
26 AWG 0.76+4/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 1.4 - | 1338685 1 PAWL FEED 56
-~ 2 1 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T - | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
L] P 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PRt - | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 28
- | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 3] 3 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S R cl19033-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl - | 690518-2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE W | | SELLLERS FLOATING SHEAR, HEAR |/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N W 1-690691-1 |PLATE,REAR SHEAR S
Zﬁl N - ] | 21198621 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . | . | | 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i A 3-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 2] 2 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
sWARNING N | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | { l l J?gg;ﬁo %%F%%%m&&ﬁWT 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : — 1 - : ’ -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 | 590468 JEPRTSSOR SHEAR. REAR :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | 2119757-6 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI | | 6-1803453-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- T- f : 2
N | | 2-1633730-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS TR BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 23NOV20 11 [ ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION C i MOYER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHTK LB IN 23NOV2011 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 23NOV20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i _L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E{é fc : APPLICAT ION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT /X ‘ 00779 @i;tijg 151307 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

L2

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

>
o

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.58%:0.05 REF
|

—

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

orar=1

S
=1 =

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT RE;
FRONT HOLES

30mm STROKE

- O

——= 9.4+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R P e [ Z3N0v 20T ST e
CHTK LB IN 23NOV20T 1 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 23NOV20 11 | NAME ‘
- 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b i Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjm R
T [ A || 00779 (C=2151301
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA e L

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



